Dawnna Dukes Campaign

www.dawnnadukescampaign.com
***Press Release***

For Immediate Release

February 26, 2008

Thompson Sells Out In District 46

Over 50% of Funds Come From Reprimanded Houston Trial Lawyer

Austin—This morning voters in District 46 got a rude awakening, learning that Brian Thompson (who has never bothered to vote in a Democratic Primary before last week) has received over 50 percent of his campaign funds in this period from one, mega-rich Houston trial lawyer named Steve Mostyn who has been publicly reprimanded by the Texas Bar for violating three rules.

“This is a major red flag for voters,” Dukes stated.  “Thompson has sold his independence and the best interests of this district to the highest bidder.  He’s trying to turn the people’s House into an auction barn.”

On the recently filed “8 Day Report”, Thompson reported having raised $95,572.71 with $48,588.25, or nearly over 51%, coming from rich Houston trial lawyer Steve Mostyn.  In fact, nearly 83% of Thompson’s money came from only five sources.

“Clearly Thompson’s high-handed, big talk about ethics was hollow and misleading,” remarked Dukes campaign consultant Colin Strother.  “He lacks the experience, judgment and character to be an effective legislator.  Brian Thompson sold out the families of District 46.  This is just the latest character test and values test that Brian Thompson has failed miserably.  The biggest question for voters now is, ‘What votes did Brian Thompson have to sell to get this money?’.”

In recent weeks, the Austin Chronicle criticized Thompson’s understanding of the legislative process and the validity of his many, personal and negative attacks on Dukes saying Thompson “display(s) dangerous ignorance about the legislative process” and that Thompson’s “harebrained notion(s)” betray his “inexperience”.

“Voters have a clear choice,” Dukes concluded, “My independent voice that will always put our community first, versus a sell-out who auctioned his vote to a mega-rich Houston trial lawyer who has been reprimanded by the Texas Bar.”

According to the Texas Bar website: 

“On April 10, John Steven Mostyn [#00798389], 32, of Houston accepted a public reprimand. The District 4-J Grievance Committee found Motsyn was retained in an insurance matter. He failed to respond to his client’s reasonable requests for information or communicate with his client to the extent necessary for his client to make informed decisions regarding the representation. Mostyn agreed to a settlement of the case without consulting his client. Because of Mostyn’s actions, the client was bound by a settlement to which he did not agree. Motsyn violated Rules 1.02(a)(2), 1.03(a), and 1.08(f). He agreed to pay $300 in attorney’s fees.”
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